
Sub:- JJM -Chittattukara Panchayath (Phase II)- Ernakulam District - Providing FHTC in 
Chitattukara Panchayath and allied works-Phase II - Extension of time of completion -
orders issued -reg. 

PROCEEDINGS OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER P.H.DIVSION, ALUVA 
(Present: Er.Prlyadarsini.B.) 

No. A6-1800/2022 

Read: 1. This office Agreement No. 50/2022-23 dated 25-11-2022 

fine. 

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY 

Aluva 

To 

2. Letter No. Nil dated 10.02.2023 of Contractor Sri Sunny K George, Koottanal House, 
Munnad P.0.,Kasargod. 

3. Letter No KWA/PHSV/VKADI/33544/2021 dt 03.04.2023 of the Assistant Executive 
Engineer, P.H.Sub Division, Vadakkekara. 

The subject work was awarded to the Contractor Sri Sunny K George, Koottanal House, 
Munnad P.0,Kasargod. and has executed the agreement vide read 1" cited. As per the 
agreement condition, the work was to be completed on or before 16/02/2023. But the 

contractor could not complete the work within the agreed time and vide read 2 cited has 
requested for extension of time of completion of the work up to 15/04/2023. He has stated 
that the work has been delayed due to delay of getting road cutting sanction from PWD. 

ORDER 

The Assistarnt Executive Engineer reported vide read 3" cited that the work could not be 
completed in time because there is a delay due to delay of getting road cutting sanction from 
PWD. Reson for delay the work is genuine. The Assistant Engineer has recommended for time 
extension stating that the work could not be completed in time since there is a delay due to 
delay of getting road cutting sanction from PWD. The Assistant Executive Engineer has 
recommended extending the time of completion of the work up to 15/04/2023 without imposing 

Dated, 29h May 2023 

Under the above circumstances, based on the request of the contractor, report and 
recommendation of the Assistant Executive Engineer, P.H.Sub Division, Vadakkekara, sanction 

is hereby accorded to extend the time of completion of the above work from 17/02/2023 to 
15/04/2023 without imposing fine. No enhancement of rate as per the original agreement will 
be allowed on account of the extended period. The Kerala Water Authority is not liable for 

any compensation to the contractor due to the loss sustained while executing the work in the 
extended period. No further extension of time of completion will be granted. The contractor 
has to execute the necessary supplementary agreement for the extension granted. 

The Assistant Executive Engineer, P.H.Sub Division, Vadakkekara. 

for information 
Spare file 

Copy to the Assistant Engineer, P.H.Section, Vadakkekara. 
Copy to Contractor Sri. P.J Sabu, Payyapilly House, Muravanthuruth, Vadakkekara P.O. 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 



5. 100 
OO1 O01 001 O0 
O1001O01 O0 

S0o h KERALA 

AGREEMENT NO 

HIYG INDIA o01 O01010O 
Q01OQ10O101QO ooToo1OO1001Q01 Q91O 

18INDIA NON JUDICIAL 

CONTRACTOR 

ONE 
HUNDRED RUPEES 

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO..83.Ra... 

Rs. 100 

.... 

.50leol. DATED 
FOR THE EXTENSION OF TIME. 

.alool.. O3nd*********. 
.8.1..8 

th 

301 O01001 OO 
100TOUz 

THIS AGREEMENT made this the day of .lay. 
Two Thousand and Twenty Three between Sri.Sunny K George, Koottanal 
House, Munnad P.0., Kasargod � 671 541 which expression shall include his heirs, 

executors, administrators and permitted assigns of the one part and the 

Executive Engineer, Kerala Water Authority, P.H. Division, Aluva for and on 

DZ 878872 

TO PRINCIPAL 

(Contd..) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

AY 2023 

behalf of the Kerala Water Authority (hereinafter referred to as "the Authority") 

on the other part. 



100 
ooroNINDIA: 

630 KERALA 

3Manth. 

INDIA NON JUDICIAL 

WHEREAS agreement was executed into between parties hereto numbered 

cONTRACTOR 

Rs. 100 
ONE 

HUNDRED RUPEES 

as Agreement No. ..50lD2A.R.2.. Dated Suoof the Executive 
Engineer, Kerala Water Authority, P.H. Division, Aluva (hereinafter referred to as 
the principal agreement) under the terms of which the contractor has 
agreed to execute the work of "Jal Jeevan Mission - JJM- CK1 Phase II 
Ernakulam District - Providing FHTC in Chittattukara Panchayath 
and allied works - Phase II - Pipeline work " in accordance with the 
terms and conditions stipulated therein within a period of 

from the date of order to complete the work is issued 
(hereinafter referred to as "the said period"). 

....alwasl............ 03a. 

DZ 878873 

......GB.. 
......0.).c. 

..d.. 

(Contd...) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER. 

J AY 2023 



WHEREAS the contractor could not complete the said vworks víthin the said 
period; 

WHEREAS the contractor has requested to the Executive Engineer, Kerala 
Water Authority, P.H.Divisiop, Aluva that the period, gf, completion of the said 
works be extended upto 1.4.da. from...g|2p2 

WHEREAS the Executive Engineer, P.H. Division, Aluva has agreed to grant the 
extension of the perjod of completion of th� said works under the Principal 
agreement upto le2lJ3 from 12u.o and the parties hereto 

THAT clause concerned of the principal agreement shall be read and construed 
as if for the words Two thousand and where the 

Words. Two thousand and 
substituted without any change in rate and other matters in the prinipal 
agreement and no enhancement of rates on account of extension of time wil 
be allowed. 

IN WITNESS whereof, the contractor, 

In the presence of witnesses: 
1) 

3 : 

the Executive Engineer, P.H.Division, Aluva for and on behalf of the Kerala 

Water Authority have hereunto set their hands the day and month and year 
first above written. 

2) 

SIGNED by 

In the presence of witnesses: 

and on behalf of the Kerala Water Authority. 

1) 

2) 

were 

CONTRACTOR. 

and 

Executive Engineer, P.H.Divi_ion, Aluva for 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

have agreed that the said extension should be secured by supplermental 
agreement modifying the said period specified in the principal agreement nov 
these presents witness and the parties hereto agree as follows: 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

